
 

 

    
9th July 2015 
 
request-275503-667330e0@whatdotheyknow.com 
 

 

Ref: 1262 2015 
Information Governance 

Egerton Road 
Guildford 

Surrey 
GU2 7XX 

 
Email: rsc-tr.FreedomofInformation@nhs.net  

Tel:  01483 571122  

  

Dear Ms Smith 
 

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000 

 

Thank you once again for your request under the Freedom of Information Act.  For ease of 
reference I am attaching your original questions: 
 
Please can you confirm how many temporary theatre staff of the below specialisms, you 
have working on an agency basis at the time of this request (19th June 2015). 
  
Can you please break this information down by specialism: 
• ODP (Operating Department Practitioners) 
• Theatre Nurse 
• Scrub Nurse   
• Recovery Nurse   
 
To provide additional clarity on my request, ‘temporary theatre staff’ is to mean all persons 
who are theatre staff and are not on permanent contracts of employment with the Trust, but 
are supplied via employment agencies. 

 

  
Main 
Theatres 

DSU 
Theatre 

Theatres 
Recovery 

ODP (Operating Department 
Practitioners) 4 0 0 

Theatre Nurse This is not split from scrub nurses 

Scrub Nurse 8 2 0 

Recovery Nurse 0 0 0 
 
 
Please note that the information provided is the property of the Royal Surrey County Hospital NHS 
Foundation Trust and subject to Intellectual Property Database rights. Any commercial application 
or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector 
Information Regulations 2005. This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for 
commercial purposes for any reason you must ask us for permission to do so. 
 

This letter confirms the completion of this request.  A log of this request will be held on a database 
held by the Trust. 

I hope the information provided meets your needs.  If you are dissatisfied with the Trust’s 
response, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be 
submitted within two months of the date of the response to your original request and should be 
sent to the Trust Company Secretary, at the address above.  
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If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right under Section 50 
of the FOI to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision on whether your 
application has been dealt with in accordance with the Act. The Information Commissioner can be 
contacted at: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, 
Cheshire, SK9 5AF. 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
Freedom of Information 
Royal Surrey County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust  
 


